STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

Exhibit F-I-A

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS

Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Debits:

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

10/6/2022 12:48:38 PM

$516,834.20

$800.64

$517,634.84

$53,001.24

$9,032.20

$62,033.44

$20,900.37
$434,701.03
$455,601.40
$517,634.84

($15,682.34)

$0.00

($15,682.34)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$13,997.11
($29,679.45)
($15,682.34)
($15,682.34)

Pulled from Production

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($22,241.34)

$0.00

($22,241.34)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($22,241.34)
($22,241.34)
($22,241.34)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and Aviation
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/6/2022 12:48:55 PM

General

$150,274.00
$0.00
$948,148.18
$1,697.31
$1,100,119.49

$186,497.32
$353,459.71
$8,286.03

$39,106.39
$90,900.19
$730.47

$678,980.11

$0.00

$421,139.38
$34,462.02
$455,601.40

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$230,078.81
$0.00
$0.00
$230,078.81

$104,057.00
$125,509.43
$0.00

$7,831.55
$8,363.17
$0.00

$245,761.15

$0.00

($15,682.34)
$0.00
($15,682.34)

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$22,241.34
$0.00

$22,241.34

$0.00

($22,241.34)
$0.00
($22,241.34)

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$150,274.00
$230,078.81
$948,148.18
$1,697.31
$1,330,198.30

$290,554.32
$478,969.14
$8,286.03
$0.00
$46,937.94
$121,504.70
$730.47
$0.00
$946,982.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$383,215.70
$34,462.02
$417,677.72
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Aviation Schools
Description Budget
Revenues
State Sources $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00
Local Sources $0.00
Other Sources $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services $0.00
Special Revenue Outlay $0.00
General Service $0.00
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures: $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00

10/6/2022 12:49:14 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$150,274.00
$0.00
$948,148.18
$1,697.31
$1,100,119.49

$186,497.32
$353,459.71
$8,286.03

$39,106.39
$90,900.19
$730.47

$678,980.11

$0.00

$421,139.38
$34,462.02
$455,601.40

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$150,274.00
$0.00
$948,148.18
$1,697.31
$1,100,119.49

($186,497.32)
($353,459.71)
($8,286.03)

($39,106.39)
($90,900.19)
($730.47)

($678,980.11)

$0.00

$421,139.38
$34,462.02
$455,601.40

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$230,078.81
$0.00
$0.00
$230,078.81

$104,057.00
$125,509.43
$0.00

$7,831.55
$8,363.17
$0.00

$245,761.15

$0.00

($15,682.34)
$0.00
($15,682.34)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$230,078.81
$0.00
$0.00
$230,078.81

($104,057.00)
($125,509.43)
$0.00

($7,831.55)
($8,363.17)
$0.00

($245,761.15)

$0.00

($15,682.34)
$0.00
($15,682.34)
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Aviation Schools DE
Description Budget
Revenues
State Sources $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00
Local Sources $0.00
Other Sources $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures: $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00

10/6/2022 12:49:34 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

BT SERVICE

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$22,241.34
$0.00

$22,241.34

$0.00

($22,241.34)
$0.00
($22,241.34)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
($22,241.34)
$0.00

($22,241.34)

$0.00

($22,241.34)
$0.00
($22,241.34)
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and
Aviation Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

10/6/2022 12:49:53 PM

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$150,274.00
$230,078.81
$948,148.18
$1,697.31
$1,330,198.30

$290,554.32
$478,969.14
$8,286.03

$46,937.94
$121,504.70
$730.47

$946,982.60

$0.00

$383,215.70
$34,462.02
$417,677.72

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$150,274.00
$230,078.81
$948,148.18
$1,697.31
$1,330,198.30

($290,554.32)
($478,969.14)
($8,286.03)

($46,937.94)
($121,504.70)
($730.47)

($946,982.60)

$0.00

$383,215.70
$34,462.02
$417,677.72
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