#### **Exhibit F-I-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools		GOVERNM	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$516,834.20	(\$15,682.34)	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables							
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories							
Other Assets	\$800.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets							
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided							
Other Debits	<b>6547 604 04</b>	(\$45,000,04)	<b>#0.00</b>	(\$00.044.04)	<b>*</b> 0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>*</b> 0.00
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$517,634.84	(\$15,682.34)	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$53,001.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$9,032.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	***				40.00	** **	40.00
Total Liabilities:	\$62,033.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets							
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$20,900.37	\$13,997.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$434,701.03	(\$29,679.45)	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$455,601.40	(\$15,682.34)	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$517,634.84	(\$15,682.34)	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

#### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

812 - Alabama Aerospace and Aviation **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$150,274,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$150,274.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$230.078.81 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$230.078.81 **Local Sources** \$948,148.18 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$948,148.18 Other Sources \$1.697.31 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.697.31 **Total Revenues:** \$1,100,119.49 \$230,078.81 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,330,198.30 **Expenditures** \$186,497,32 \$104.057.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$290.554.32 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$353,459.71 \$125.509.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$478,969.14 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$8.286.03 \$0.00 \$8.286.03 **Auxiliary Services** \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$39,106,39 \$7.831.55 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$46.937.94 Capital Outlay \$90.900.19 \$8.363.17 \$0.00 \$22,241,34 \$0.00 \$121.504.70 **Debt Service** \$730.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$730.47 Other Expenditures \$0.00 **Total Expenditures:** \$678,980.11 \$245,761.15 \$0.00 \$22,241.34 \$0.00 \$946,982.60 **Other Fund Sources (Uses)** Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$421,139.38 (\$15,682.34) \$0.00 (\$22,241.34)\$0.00 \$383,215.70 \$0.00 \$34,462.02 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$34,462.02 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$455,601.40 (\$15,682.34) \$0.00 (\$22,241.34) \$0.00 \$417,677.72

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools	GE	NERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$150,274.00	\$150,274.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230,078.81	\$230,078.81
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$948,148.18	\$948,148.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$1,697.31	\$1,697.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$1,100,119.49	\$1,100,119.49	\$0.00	\$230,078.81	\$230,078.81
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$186,497.32	(\$186,497.32)	\$0.00	\$104,057.00	(\$104,057.00)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$353,459.71	(\$353,459.71)	\$0.00	\$125,509.43	(\$125,509.43)
Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$8,286.03	(\$8,286.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$39,106.39	(\$39,106.39)	\$0.00	\$7,831.55	(\$7,831.55)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$90,900.19	(\$90,900.19)	\$0.00	\$8,363.17	(\$8,363.17)
General Service Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$730.47	(\$730.47)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$678,980.11	(\$678,980.11)	\$0.00	\$245,761.15	(\$245,761.15)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$421,139.38	\$421,139.38	\$0.00	(\$15,682.34)	(\$15,682.34)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$34,462.02	\$34,462.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$455,601.40	\$455,601.40	\$0.00	(\$15,682.34)	(\$15,682.34)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools	DEBT S	ERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,241.34	(\$22,241.34)
Debt Service Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,241.34	(\$22,241.34)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	(\$22,241.34)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$22,241.34)	(\$22,241.34)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

812 - Alabama Aerospace and Aviation Schools			TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T		VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,274.00	\$150,274.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230,078.81	\$230,078.81
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$948,148.18	\$948,148.18
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,697.31	\$1,697.31
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,330,198.30	\$1,330,198.30
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$290,554.32	(\$290,554.32)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$478,969.14	(\$478,969.14)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,286.03	(\$8,286.03)
Auxiliary Services						
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,937.94	(\$46,937.94)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$121,504.70	(\$121,504.70)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$730.47	(\$730.47)
Other Expenditures						
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$946,982.60	(\$946,982.60)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$383,215.70	\$383,215.70
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,462.02	\$34,462.02
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$417,677.72	\$417,677.72